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As per Circular No. CGEWCC/Mum/Holiday-2025/2024-25 dated
02.12.2024 issucd by Central Government Employees Welfare Co-ordination
Committee, Mumbai, the following list of Compulsory & Restricted Holidays
will be observed for the Calendar Year 2025 at the Office Of Development

CIRCULAR No. / 2025

Commissioner, SEEPZ-SEZ, Mumbai. The list of holidays is as follows:-

LIST OF COMPULSORY HOLIDAYS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR -

2025
S. Date Day
No. Holiday
1. | Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday
2 Mahashivratri 26.02.2025 | Wednesday
. |- ol r 14.03.2025 Friday
4. Id-ul-Fitr * 31.03.2025 Monday
5. | Mahavir Jayanti ] 10.04.2025 | Thursday
6. | Good Friday s 18.04.2025 | Friday
7. | Buddha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday
8. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) * 07.06.2025 | Saturday
9. Muharram * 06.07.2025 Sunday
10. | Independence Day A 15.08.2025 Friday
_11. | Ganesh Chaturthi / Vinayak Chaturthi | 27.08.2025 | Wednesday
12 Milad un Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of | 05.09.2025 Friday
Prophet Mohammiad)* =~ . o
13. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02.10.2025 Thursday
~ 14. | Dussehra (Vijayadashmi) 02.10.2025 | Thursday
15. | Diwali (Deepavali) 20.10.2025 Monday
16. | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 05.11.2025 | Wednesday
17. | Christmas Day 25.12.2025 | Thursday

* The Holidays shall be subject to change as per the decision of Government
of the State of Maharashtra, which shall then be the final date.

LIST OF RESTICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR - 2025

S. Name of the Holiday Date Day
No. S e T e
LES New Year’s Day Saprer 01.01.2025 | Wednesday
2 Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 06.01.2025 | Monday
3. .| Lohri : 13.01.2025 | Monday
4. Makar Sankranti / Magha 14.01.2025 | Tuesday
Bihu/Pongal/Hazarat Ali’s Birthday ERGIEENES S S ereR



5. | Ganesh Jaying ot 101.02.2025 | Saturday
6. Basant Panchami / Sri Panchami 02.02.2025 | Sunday
7. | Guru Ravidas’s Birthday 12.02.2025 | Wednesday |
8. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19.02.2025 | Wednesday
9. Birthday of Swami Dayanand Saraswati 23.02.2025 Sunday
~ 10. | Holika Dahan Ry 2025 ~ Thursday
_11. | Dolyatra / Purim (iew) s o e 202_‘5 > | Friday
12. | Sahadat-e-Hazrat Ali - 22 9372(2275 | Saturday
13. | Jamat-Ul-Vida '28.03.2025 | Friday
14. | Chaitra Sukladi/ Gudi Padava / Ugadi / 30.03.2025 | Sunday
Cheti Chand
15. | Ram Navami 06 04.2025 Sunday
16. | Hanuman Jayanti g, TR el B 04 2025 | Saturday
TR Valshakhl / Vishu s 1’3 04 2025 ,,,,SUEHY
18. | Meshadi (Tamﬂ New Year’s day) 14.04.2025 | Monday
19. | Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.2025 | Monday
20. | Vaisakhadi (Bengal) / Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15.04.2025 | Tuesday
21. | Easter Sunday 20.04.2025 Sunday
22, | Akshay Tritiya 30.04.2025 | Wednesday
~ 23. | Maharashtra Day 01.05.2025 | Thursday
"~ 24. | Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday ~ |09.05.2025| Friday
25. | Vat Pournima 10.06.2025 | Tuesday
26. | Rath Yatra 27.06.2025 Friday
27. | Aashadhi Ekadashi 06.07.2025 Sunday
28. | Guru Pournima 10.07.2025 | Thursday
29. | Nag Panchami 29.07.2025 | Tuesday
30. | Raksha bandhan 09.08.2025 | Saturday
31. | Parsi New Year / Navroz : 1§¥O*872972775 ~__Friday |
32. | Janmashtami (Smarta) / Shri Krishna 15.08.2025 Friday
__|jayanti e A S P U e Sl SN
33 | @palkala £ Dahibendi. .~ - . | 16708 2025 %aturday
' 34. |Haritalika 26.08.2025 | Tuesday
| 35. | Onam / Thiruonam Day 05.09.2025 Friday
36. | Anant Chaturdashi 06.09.2025 | Saturday
37. | Ghatsthapana 22.09.2025 | Monday
38. | Rosh Hashanah (Jew) 23.09.2025 | Tuesday
39. | Dussehra (Saptami) 29.09.2025 | Monday
40. | Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) = 30.09.2025 | Tuesday |
41. | Dussehra (Maha Navmi) 01.10.2025 | Wednesday
42. | Yom Kippur (Jew) 02.10.2025 | Thursday
43. | Kojagiri Pournima 06.10.2025 | Monday
44. | Maharshi Valmiki’s Birthday 07.10.2025 | Tuesday
45. | Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 10.10.2025 Friday
46. | Simhat Torah (Jew) e e Ly 15.10.2025 | Wednesday
47, | _E)_bgggéyodashl T, 18.10.2025 | Saturday
48 Naraka Chaturdasi B ~120.10.2025 | Monday
49. | Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Pujan) 21.10.2025 | Tuesday
50. | Govardhan Puja b g md 22.10.2025 | Wednesday
51. | Bhaidooj / Balipratipada 23.10.2025 | Thursday
59. | Pratihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi (Chhat | 28.10.2025 Tuesday
Puja)




~ 53. | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24.11.2025 | Monday
| 54. | Shri Datta Jayanti " 04.12.2025 | Thursday
55. | Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Punyatithi 06.12.2025 | Saturday
56. | Chanukah (Hanukkah) (Jew) % 14.12.2025 | Sunday |
~ 57. |Christmas Eve VR | 24.12.2025 | Wednesday |
| 58. |Boxing Day i 126.12.2025 Friday
A
(Jay Manoj Shah)
Deputy Development
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